
 
 
REF : BHE/PW/PUR/ DHJOI-CHA/952/OJ/Corrigendum-5    DT: 03/02/2012 
---------------------------------------------------------Page 1 of 1--------------------------------------------------------- 
To 

ALL BIDDERS 
 
Pre bid meeting at Site is reschedule on  9th Feb’12 morning  instead of  8th Feb’12  morning aginst tender 
no. BHE/PW/PUR/ DHJOI-CHA/952/OJ. 
 
Sub: Corrigendum-05: Reschedule Pre bid meeting 
 
JOB: Collection of documents at intermittent stages from In charge  BHEL Opal Dahej, Their processing 
and Endorsement from SEZ Development Commissioner  and obtain the BOE number, BOE, ARE-1 for 
goods / materials / Services (based on LRBs/Direct Imports / Consignment Note Numbers) supplied from 
BHEL and its vendors from indigenous (all over India) &  imported (all over the world) sources  from 
different locations / Vendors / Traders / Sub-contractors for  regular erection & commissioning  and 
returnable basis to above Opal Dahej project  which is under SEZ and handing over all related documents 
to In charge BHEL Opal Dahej for the sequence of activities and the services of Clearance and Handling 
Agent (CHA) as per tender specification to enable BHEL & its Vendors/Traders/Sub-contractors to avail 
the Tax benefits of SEZ: for Opal (ONGC PETRO ADDITIONS LIMITED) STEAM AND POWER 
GENERATION SYSTEMPACKAGE FOR DAHEJ PETROCHEMICAL COMPLEX AT 2X30MW STG + 
2X220 TPH UB + 4XFr6 B GT + 4X110 TPH HRSG  AT OPAL, DAHEJ- BHARUCH, GUJARAT. 
 

TENDER SPECIFICATION NO: BHE/PW/PUR/ DHJOI-CHA/952/OJ 
 
Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
=========================================================  

AA) EXTENSION of LAST DATE: 
 
The pre bid discussion date reschedule on 9th Feb 2012 morning   
at Opal Dahej project site which was earlier scheduled on 
08/02/2012 & 9/02/2012. Interested bidders requested to attend 
the pre bid meeting on the rescheduled date at opal Dahej site. 
The last date for submission of Tender has been re scheduled to 
13/02/2012 15.00 hrs.  
Technical Bid shall be opened on 13/02/2012 at 16.00 hrs 
======================================================== 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by 
BHEL in writing. 
 
Bidders are requested to submit as a part of Technical Bid, a copy of this corrigendum duly countersigned by the 
authorized signatory and stamped with the Official seal as a token of Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this 
corrigendum.  
This letter is hosted as file titled “Corrigendum-04” (www.bhel.com→Tender Notifications → View Corrigendum).     
 
Thanking you,   
                                 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
Sr. Engineer (Purchase) 


